OP \$90.00 4194396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE COMPANY		01/09/2013	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNERSTONE HOME LENDING, INC.
Street Address:	1177 West Loop South
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4194396	CORNERSTONE HOME LENDING
Registration Number:	2213863	CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3976505	CORNERSTONE HOME LENDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138005699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138005700

Email: SMDdocket@smd-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sutton McAughan Deaver PLLC
Address Line 1: Three Riverway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3004.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny Vara
SIGNATURE:	/Danny Vara/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=01-09-13 - CHL Name change from CMC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0792 source=01-10-13 - Certificate of Correction (Name Change to be effective 2-15-13)#page1.tif source=01-10-13 - Certificate of Correction (Name Change to be effective 2-15-13)#page2.tif source=01-10-13 - Certificate of Correction (Name Change to be effective 2-15-13)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0793

Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 100286700 01/09/2013 Document #: 460506440002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Entity Information

The filing entity is a: **Domestic For-Profit Corporation**

The name of the filing entity is: **CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE COMPANY**

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 100286700

Amendment to Name

The amendment changes the formation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is:

Cornerstone Home Lending, Inc.

A letter of consent, if applicable, is attached.

Statement of Approval

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Effectiveness of Filing

✓A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

□B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is:

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: January 9, 2013 Cornerstone Mortgage Company, Marcus N. Laird, CEO

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0794

Form 403 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$15

Certificate of Correction

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 1 0 2013

Corporations Section

Entity Information	
1. The name of the filing entity is:	
Cornerstone Home Lending, Inc. State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary o corrects the name of the entity, state the present name and not the name as it will be	f state. If the certificate of correction corrected.
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is:	100286700
Filing Instrument to be Correct	ed
2. The filing instrument to be corrected is: Certificate of Amendment	
The date the filing instrument was filed with the secretary of state:	01/09/2013 mm/dd/yyyy
Identification of Errors and Correct (Indicate the errors that have been made by checking the appropriate box or box The entity name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The corrected	es; then provide the corrected text.)
The registered agent name is inaccurate or erroneously stated. The name is: Corrected Registered Agent	e corrected registered agent
(Complete either A or B, but not both.)	
A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by	the name of:
OR B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose na	nme is:
First Middle Last Name	Suffix
The person executing this certificate of correction affirms that the being corrected by this certificate, consented to serve as register instrument being corrected took effect.	

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2013

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0795

The registered office address is address is:	is inaccurate or erroneously s	stated. The corrected registered office
434,000 10.	Corrected Registered Office Addr	ress
		TX
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State Zip Code
	accurate or erroneously stated	. The purpose is corrected to read as
The period of duration of the e	ntity is inaccurate or erroneou	usly stated.
The period of duration is corrected	to read as follows:	
	cation of Other Errors and that have been made by checking a	Corrections and completing the appropriate box or boxes.)
Other errors and corrections corrected as follows:	s. The following inaccuracies	and errors in the filing instrument are
, 		ould be added to the filing instrument. e full text of the provision is set forth
· . · · .	•	
Alter The following identified to be corrected. The full text of each		strument contain inaccuracies or errors forth below:
The document should have a future eff	fective date of 02/15/2013	
-	. •	·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Delete Each of the provisions	identified below was include	d in error and should be deleted.
		••

. 5

Form 403

·	
Defective Execution The filing instruacknowledged or verified. Attached is a	ment was defectively or erroneously signed, sealed, correctly signed, sealed, acknowledged or verified
instrument.	confectly signed, scaled, acknowledged of verified
Statement Re	egarding Correction
Statement AC	garding correction
evidenced in the instrument, contained an ina	ate was an inaccurate record of the event or transaction occurate or erroneous statement, or was defectively or verified. This certificate of correction is submitted for
Correction to Merge	r, Conversion or Exchange
instrument involving multiple entities. The na	ficate of correction is a merger, conversion or other ame and file number of each entity that was a party to ided is not sufficient, include information as an attachment to this form.)
Entity name	SOS file number
•	
Entity name	SOS file number
Effectiv	eness of Filing
been corrected on the date the filing instrume	of correction, the filing instrument is considered to have ent was originally filed except as to persons adversely to the correction, the filing instrument is considered to of correction is filed by the secretary of state.
E	xecution
The undersigned signs this document subject t	o the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a ertifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is
Date: 01/10/2013	
Ву:	Cornerstone Home Lending, Inc.
······································	Marcus N. Laird
	Signature of authorized person
	Marcus N. Laird, CEO
	Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 403

RECORDED: 06/16/2016